
  

 

BANSOMDEJCHAOPRAYA RAJABHAT UNIVERSITY 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 SEMESTER 2/2025 

 

ACTIVITIES Full time Education 
Part-time Education 

(Mon-Wed) 
Part-time Education 

(Sun)  

First day of Semester 2/2025 8th December 2025 (Mon) 
14th December 2025 

(Sun) 
Constitution Day (Public holiday) 10th December 2025 (Wed) 

Last day to submit a New Course Proposal 
(TB.14) 

22nd December 2025 (Mon) 

New Year’s Eve (Public holiday) 31st December 2025 (Wed) 

New Year’s Day (Public holiday) 1st January 2026 (Thu) 

A special public holiday 2nd January 2026 (Fri) 

Last day to submit a Confirmation of  
Last Semester (TB.17)  

8th February 2026 (Sun) 

Makha Bucha Day (Public holiday) 3rd March 2026 (Tue) 

Last day to submit a Course Withdrawal 
Request (TB.12) 

20th March 2026 (Fri) 
22nd March 2026 

(Sun) 

Last day to submit a Semester Withdrawal 
Request (TB.06)  

27th March 2026  
(Fri) 

25th March 2026 
(Wed) 

29th March 2026 
(Sun) 

Last day of Classes 
27th March 2026  

(Fri) 
25th March 2026 

(Wed) 
29th March 2026 

(Sun) 

Final Examination for General Education 7th – 10th April 2026 
Scheduled by Lecturer 

Final Examination of Semester 2/2025 20th – 24th April 2026 

Academic Record Submission Due  
Semester 2/2025  Within 11th June 2026 

 

 

 

Announced on 16th January 2025  



  

 

BANSOMDEJCHAOPRAYA RAJABHAT UNIVERSITY 
MAKE-UP CLASSES OF SEMESTER 2/2025 

 

University Holidays 
Semester 2/2025 

Date of Make-up Classes 

Full time Education Part-time Education 
(Mon-Wed) 

Part-time Education 
(Sun)  

10th December 2025 (Wed) 
(Constitution Day) 

30th March 2026 
(Mon) 

27th October 2025  
(Mon) 

 

31st December 2025 (Wed) 
(New Year’s Eve) 

31st March 2026 
(Tue) 

31st March 2026 
(Tue) 

 

1st January 2026 (Thu) 
(New Year’s Day) 1st April 2026 (Wed)  

 

2nd January 2026 (Fri) 
(A special public holiday) 2nd April 2026 (Thu)   

3rd March 2026 (Tue) 
(Makha Bucha Day) 

3rd April 2026 (Fri) 1st April 2026 (Wed) 
 

 
  
 

Announced on 16th January 2025 
 


